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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and
40 copies of the foregoing Brief for Petitioner and Joint
Appendix in 18-389, Parker Drilling Management
Services, Ltd. v. Brian Newton, were sent via Next Day
Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were
sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to the following
parties listed below, this 20th day of February, 2019:

Paul D. Clement

Counsel of Record
George W. Hicks, Jr.
Michael D. Lieberman
Laura Wolk
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
655 Fifteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
george.hicks@kirkland.com
michael.lieberman@kirkland.com
laura.wolk@kirkland.com

Ronald J. Holland

Ellen M. Bronchetti

McDermott Will & Emery LLP
275 Middlefield Road, Suite 100
Menlo Park, CA 94025

(650) 815-7400
rjholland@mwe.com

Counsel for Petitioner
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Franklin Square
1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20005



David C. Frederick

Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & Frederick
1615 M Street, NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036-3209

(202) 326-7900
dfrederick@kellogghansen.com

Counsel for Respondent

The following counsel was emailed an electronic
copy of the Brief for Petitioner and Joint Appendix:

Michael Anthony Strauss
Strauss & Strauss, APC
121 N. Fir St., Ste F
Ventura, CA 93001

(805) 641-6600
mike@strausslawyers.com



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on February 20, 2019.

(Noua de. uodp

Donna J. Wo C{p

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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JOHN D. GALLAGHER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2023






